



CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, BID TABULATION
 ITB 373-11896
 TITLE: Pole Setting Setting and Removal Services
 DATE: 2/17/2017

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Imperial Electrical Inc.		R & R ELECTRIC OF BROWARD INC	
				Price	Total	Price	Total
373-11896--01-01	Setting of Concrete Poles Type I	15	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 43,500.00
373-11896--01-02	Setting of Concrete Poles Type II	15	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 48,000.00
373-11896--01-03	Setting of Concrete Poles Type III	15	each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
373-11896--01-04	Setting of Concrete Poles Type H	5	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00
373-11896--01-05	Additional Costs Items 1-3	15	each	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00
373-11896--01-06	Replace damaged pull boxes	100	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80,000.00
373-11896--01-07	Additional Cost Items 1-3 Emergency	15	each	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00
373-11896--01-08	Removal of Concrete Poles 25' - 45'	15	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 25,500.00
373-11896--01-09	Removal of Concrete Poles over 45'	15	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 31,500.00
373-11896--01-10	Removal of Concrete Poles Emergency outside working hours	15	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 43,500.00
373-11896--01-11	Removal of Concrete Poles Emergency during working hours	15	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 36,000.00
373-11896--01-12	Setting wood poles up to 55'	5	each	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00
373-11896--01-13	Removal of Wood Poles	5	each	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00
373-11896--01-14	Setting Other Poles	15	each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 42,000.00
373-11896--01-15	Removal of Other Poles	15	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 25,500.00
373-11896--01-16	Installation of Concrete Bases	5	each	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00
373-11896--01-17	Realignment of Concrete Bases	2	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
373-11896--01-18	Realignment of Concrete Poles earth backfill	5	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
373-11896--01-19	Realignment of Concrete Poles concrete backfill	5	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00
373-11896--01-20	Realignment of Wood Poles	1	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
373-11896--01-21	Replacing Steel Base	2	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
373-11896--01-22	Install Mast Arm with electrical	5	each	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
373-11896--01-23	Install Mast Arm no electrical	5	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
373-11896--01-24	Install Mast Arm other poles no electrical	5	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00
373-11896--01-25	Install Cross Arm and Luminaire with electrical	5	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
373-11896--01-26	Hourly Labor Electrician during working hours	30	hour	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00
373-11896--01-27	Hourly Labor Electrician's helper during working hours	30	hour	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00
373-11896--01-28	Hourly Labor Electrician outside working hours	30	hour	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00
373-11896--01-29	Hourly Labor Electrician's Helper outside working hours	30	hour	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 2,025.00
373-11896--01-30	Man Lift	100	hour	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
373-11896--01-31	Aerial Truck up to 65'	100	hour	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00
373-11896--01-32	Aerial Truck up to 100'	100	hour	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00
373-11896--01-33	Aerial Truck/Lift up to 125'	200	hour	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 45,000.00
373-11896--01-34	Trencher	80	hour	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00
373-11896--01-35	Directional Boring	500	foot	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 8,250.00
373-11896--01-36	Contractor Supplied Materials Percentage Rate	1	percentage	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
				\$ 129,340.00		\$ 663,350.00	